

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5994 OF 2004

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AGARWAL STEEL

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Divesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent is permitted to withdraw a sum of rupees forty lacs out of the amount

deposited by the appellant with the Executing Court on furnishing security to the satisfaction of

the said Court. The security need not be bank guarantee. The security shall be accepted after

notice to the appellant.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master