

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5994 OF 2004

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. AGARWAL STEEL

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The application is rejected. However, we direct that until further orders the balance amount which is lying with the Executing Court shall be deposited in Fixed Deposit any Nationalised Bank initially for a period of six months, which shall be renewed from time to time.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master